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The American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM) has a long history of collecting data from ABFM Diplomates to evaluate
whether its certification program is meeting their needs in different practice environments. As residency training is the
standard entry into certification, and in response to the growth in residency training and new flexibility in curricula

design with new Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical Education (ACGME) program requirements, ABFM decided

to begin surveying residents in training in 2023.

The National Resident Survey (NRS) provides an opportunity for residents to include their voice and input on residency
training, changes in scope of practice, desired career options, and satisfaction/wellness. Data from the NRS will support
ABFM's educational innovation, research, and policy work to promote a well-trained workforce that can meet the

health needs of their communities.

The NRS was administered to all family medicine residents who completed the ABFM In-Training Examination (ITE) in
October 2023. Of the 14,692 residents offered the NRS, 9,369 (63.8%) responded to at least one item on the survey
and 5,759 (39.3%) completed the entire survey.

Each class of residents were given different questions. Each item in this report is labeled with which class of residents

answered the question. The number of residents answering each question is also included.

For the two items on burnout, responses of "once a week" or more frequently indicate symptoms of either emotional

exhaustion or callousness. E
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2023 National Resident Survey

What year in Training are you? (select one)

Response Count | When did you choose family medicine as your specialty? (Select one)

Response Count

9371 3045
3442 41%
ALL YEARS PGY1
3011
2874
17% 17%
. - ]
Before medical During pre-clinical During core After core During the After the main
school clerkship year clerkship year, but  interview/Match Match (during
44 before entering process SOAP or
T — the Match the first afterwards)
PGY1 PGY2 PGY3 PGY4 or higher time
When did you match into family medicine? Response Count | Djd you participate in the couples match? Response Count
2852 2807
75% 95%
PGY1 PGY1
0,
10% 0 89
4% 29
eeeees N

Through the Main Match
(ranked only family
medicine programs)

Through the Main Match
(ranked only family
medicine programs or
applied to multiple

specialties and ranked fam...

Through the Main Match Through the SOAP process After the SOAP process —
(applied to multiple received position after the
specialties and ranked other Match was completed
specialties above family
medicine on my Match list)

5%

Yes




How many family medicine residency programs did you apply to?

8%

6%

1-5 6-10

11% 11%

7%

7%

4%

11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 31-35 36-40

What type of interviews did you have in the main Match? (select best)

44%

All virtual
interviews

Response Count

>0% 2529

PGY1
3% 3%
I

Some in-person Some in-person

and some virtual  and some virtual

interviews (250%  interviews (<50%
virtual) virtual)

All in-person
interviews

Response Count | Did you apply to a four-year family medicine residency program?

2658
12%
PGY1
9%
9%
7%
3%
16%
0%
41-45 46-50 51-75 76-100 Over n. Other
100 Yes

How many family medicine residency programs did you interview at as part of the Match?

O,
26% 250,
18% 18%
7%
3%
1%
1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 25-30 31-35

0%

35-40

84%

1%

41-60

Response Count
2609

PGY1

Response Count
2554

PGY1

0%

61-80



Which of the following best describes the type of interview and Rank in order of preference the type of interview format you would Did the type of interviews offered — in-person, virtual, or hybrid — affect

program interaction you had with your current program? (select best) | like to have programs offer? Response Count | how you ranked programs? Response Count
289% 289 Response Count Rank @1 @2 @3 2242 c10, 2169
2631 PGY PGY1
PGY1
14%
27%
9%
- 13%
Virtual Virtual Some virtual and  All in-person 6%
interviews and interviews with ~ some in-person interviews
no in-person  in-person visits / interviews -
interactions second look / Only virtual A choice of virtual or Only in-person ' '
open house interviews in-person interviews interviews Not at all Slightly Moderately Heavily
During your first 3 months of residency, did you receive instruction or assessment in: (yes / no to each) Response Count
2114
@a. Yes @b. No
PGY1

Introduction to competency The Family Medicine Milestones The Family Medicine Core How to give feedback How to receive feedback Your clinical skills using directly Board certification
based medical education Outcomes expected by the end observable assessments, e.g.
(CBME) of training such as standardized patients or

Observed Structured Clinical
Exams (OSCEs)



Are you planning on completing a fellowship After graduation, do you intend to practice Which of the following principal professional activities do you plan to do instead? Response Count

after residency? Response Count outpatient continuity care? Response Count 232
2749 2706 > 1%
49% 74 91% PGY2
PGY2
PGY2
34%
17%
12%
0% 7%
6% i 5%
” _ B _ —_—
- I I
Emergency Urgentcare Hospitalist Sports Geriatrics Palliative Sleep Pain Other
Yes Unsure Yes No medicine medicine Care Medicine Management
| plan on personally providing the following care after residency: (select all that apply) Response Count | Physician Count
11754 2603
°3% " PGY2
43%
41%
32% 32%
30% 299%
26% 1% 26%
17% 16%
. 11%

Prenatal care Delivering Newborn Pediatric Pediatric Adult hospital Intensive Behavioral Integrative  End of life care Chronic pain  Buprenorphine Pharmacologic Pharmacologic Gender None of the

babies hospital care  hospital care outpatient care care/ICU-CCU  health care Medicine management treatment management management Affirming Care above

care of HIV/AIDS  of Hepatitis C



| plan on personally providing the following services or procedures after residency: (select all that apply) Response Count = Physician Count

15022 2331
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After graduation, are you interested in incorporating any of the following into your practice? (yes/no to each) Response Count
2229
@2 Yes @®b. No
PGY2

Teaching medical students or other health professional students (NP, PA, CN...

Teaching residents

Research

Healthcare administration




Do you have an assigned panel of patients? Response Count | Approximately, what is your panel size? Response Count

6891 3150

92% 35%
ALL YEARS ALL YEARS

I . I
Yes

21%

I |

9%

7%
2% 2%
° 10, 1% 1% ’ 1%
: o L
meeeees T L] ]

No a. 1-100 b. 101-200 c. 201-300 d. 301-400 e. 401-500 f. 501-600 g. 601-700 h. 701-800 1.801-900  j.901-1000 k. Over 1000 . Other
Have you been told the approximate number of patients on your panel? In a typical half day of clinic, what percentage of the patients that you see are patients assigned to your panel? Response Count
4151
cco Response Count 46%
6245 PGY 2+
ALL YEARS

45%

28%

20%

6%

More than 75% of my visits are Between 50-75% of my visits are About 25-50% of my visits are Less than 25% of my visits are
with my patients with my patients with my patients with my patients

Yes



If patient panel is assigned, in the last 6 months, have you received either written or oral feedback or reporting on the following: (yes/no to each) Response Count

3978
@2 Yes @®b. No
PGY 2+
Panel size

Health inequities

Patient safety 58% 42%

Patient satisfaction

Financial performance 35% 65%
If patient panel is not assigned, in the last 6 months, have you received either written or oral feedback or reporting on the following: (yes/no to each) Response Count
369
@a. Yes @b. No
PGY 2+

Patient demographics

Continuity of care

Referral appropriateness patterns

Clinical quality

Health inequities

Patient safety

Patient satisfaction

Financial performance 35% 65%



What is the name of your current PRIMARY, outpatient EHR system?

Response Count

4118

56%

PGY 2+

14%
9%
5% 6% 4% 5%
I B - “ __ -~ * i _
Allscripts Athenahealth Cerner eClinical Works e-MDs Epic Modernizing NextGen Practice Fusion Greenway Other Unknown
Medicine
Overall, how satisfied are you with your current primary, outpatient EHR system? Response Count | On average, how many hours per day do you spend outside of normal office hours documenting clinical care
. : . n
4082 in your current, primary outpatient EHR system Response Count
41%
’ PGY 2+ 50% 4044
PGY 2+
29%
24%
12%
9% 9% 15%
8%
O,
0% 39%
Very Dissatisfied Somewhat Neither Satisfied Somewhat Very Satisfied Not Applicable _
Dissatisfied nor Dissatisfied Satisfied None Less than 1 hour 1 to 2 hours 3 hours to 4 hours More than 4 hours



In the last 2 months, have you experienced the following: Response Count

3970
@2 Yes @®b. No @c. Unsure

PGY 2+

Direct observation of a clinical encounter in the continuity clinic

Direct observation of a clinical encounter in the inpatient setting

Video review

Formal chart review with feedback

Formal assessment of clinical skills using a standardized assessment, such as OSCEs

1:1 formative feedback with a faculty member immediately following a patient encounter

1:1 formative feedback with a faculty member at the end of a shift

In the last 6 months, have you experienced the following: Response Count | Considering your experience so far in residency, how satisfied are you
3895 with the feedback and assessments of your clinical performance?
@a. Yes @b. No @c. Unsure oy o Response Count
+ 0
°0% 3870
PGY 2+
36%

10%
Meeting 1:1 in person with Completed a self-assessment  Developing or revising an A formal review by the A 1:1 meeting where your
your advisor or coach for your program that individualized learning plan Clinical Competency CCC review was shared with 49,
included you completinga  for your residency education Committee (CCQC) you in person or virtually
self-assessment on the with a faculty member or -
Family Medicine Milestone, program director
Entrustable Professional Very Dissatisfied Somewhat Somewhat Very Satisfied

Activities (EPAs), and/or Ou... Dissatisfied Satisfied



How comfortable are you giving feedback: Response Count

2011
@a. Very Comfortable @b. Somewhat Comfortable @ c. Somewhat Uncomfortable @ d. Very Uncomfortable

PGY 3+

To residents in own class

To junior residents/medical students

To more senior residents/fellows

To faculty members

To program leadership

To clinical staff (MAs, nursing, administration staff)

To clinical leadership

How comfortable are you receiving feedback: Response Count

1992
@a. Very Comfortable @b. Somewhat Comfortable @ c. Somewhat Uncomfortable @ d. Very Uncomfortable

PGY 3+

From residents in own class

From junior residents/medical students

From more senior residents/fellows

From faculty members

From program leadership

From clinical staff (MAs, nursing, administration staff)

From clinical leadership




In the last 2 months, have you received feedback from any of the following: Response Count

1984
@a. Yes @®b. No

PGY 3+

From residents in own class

From junior residents/medical students

From more senior residents/fellows

From faculty members 97%

From program leadership 85% 15%

NG
X

From clinical staff (MAs, nursing, administration staff)

From clinical leadership

In the last 2 months, have you given feedback to any of the following: Response Count
1978
@a. Yes @Db. No
PGY 3+

To residents in own class

To junior residents/medical students 96% 4%

To more senior residents/fellows

To faculty members 76% 24%

To program leadership 68% 32%

To clinical staff (MAs, nursing, administration staff) 63% 37%

To clinical leadership 55% 45%



Satisfaction in training and profession

Medicine as a Profession

4%

Very Dissatisfied

11%

Somewhat
Dissatisfied

Choice of Family Medicine as a specialty

3%
|

Very Dissatisfied

Residency Training

4%
]

Very Dissatisfied

6%

Somewhat
Dissatisfied

9%

Somewhat
Dissatisfied

Response Count

Burnout
5789
ALL YEARS | |feel burned out from my work. Response Count
9776
38% 25%
37% 24% ALL YEARS
14% 13%
10%
O,
. - - - 4%
Neither Satisfied nor Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied
Dissatisfied -
ALL YEARS
£30, Every day A few times per  Once a week A fewtimesa  Onceamonth Afewtimesa Never
? week month or less year or less
i i i Response Count
| have become more callous toward people since | took this job. ALL YEARS e
30%
22%
8%
17% 18%
15%
Neither Satisfied nor Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied 14%
Dissatisfied
ALL YEARS
38% 39% 9%
5%

B .

Neither Satisfied nor Somewhat Satisfied Very Satisfied Every day A few times per  Once a week A few timesa  Once a month A few times a Never
Dissatisfied week month or less year or less
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